
Other Information

Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

Census Voting Age

Kansas House District  125

23,208 100.0% 16,107 100.0%

6,657 28.7%

612 2.6%

66 0.3%

517 2.2%

1 0.0%

44 0.2%

423 1.8%

14,888 64.2%

5,484 34.0%

481 3.0%

58 0.4%

415 2.6%

0 0.0%

23 0.1%

265 1.6%

9,381 58.2%

Population
(number and percent of total population)

Under 5 years of age

5 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

FemaleMale Both

Age and Gender
(number and percent of total population)

972 4.2%

2,749 11.8%

816 3.5%

1,341 5.8%

2,219 9.6%

2,503 10.8%

1,139 4.9%

872

2,508

722

1,305

2,253

2,501

1,308

1,844

5,257

1,538

2,646

4,472

5,004

2,447

3.8%

10.8%

3.1%

5.6%

9.7%

10.8%

5.6%

7.9%

22.7%

6.6%

11.4%

19.3%

21.6%

10.5%

Congressional Districts:

Senate Districts:

SBOE Districts:

Judicial Districts:

1

38

5

16,26

USDs: 209,226,374,480,483,507

Persons in Households
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Persons living alone

Persons in a family or nonfamily household

Total Persons in Household 22,884 98.6%

1,760 7.6%

21,124 91.0%

Family Households with Persons Under 18
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Housing Units
(number and percent of all units)

Persons in Group Quarters

Married Couples

Total

Female householder, no spouse

Cohabitating Couples

Male householder, no spouse

3,651 100.0%

1,945 53.3%

326 8.9%

986 27.0%

394 10.8%

Total

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

324

83

Occupied

Owner Occupied

Renter Occupied

Vacant

8,792 100.0%

7,801 88.7%

4,928 56.1%

2,873 32.7%

991 11.3%
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