Population (number and percent of total population)				
	Census		Voting Age	
otal Population	23,208	100.0%	16,107	100.0%
White	6,657	28.7%	5,484	34.0%
Black	612	2.6%	481	3.0%
American Indian	66	0.3%	58	0.4%
Asian	517	2.2%	415	2.6%
Hawaiian	1	0.0%	0	0.0%
Other Races	44	0.2%	23	0.1%
Two or More Races	423	1.8%	265	1.6%
Hispanic (all races)	14,888	64.2%	9,381	58.2%

Persons in Househol (number and percent of persons in		
Total Persons in Household	22,884	98.6%
Persons in a family or nonfamily household	21,124	91.0%
Persons living alone	1,760	7.6%

Family Households with Per-		
Total	3,651	100.0%
Married Couples	1,945	53.3%
Cohabitating Couples	326	8.9%
Female householder, no spouse	986	27.0%
Male householder, no spouse	394	10.8%

Housing Un (number and percent		
Total	8,792	100.0%
Occupied	7,801	88.7%
Owner Occupied	4,928	56.1%
Renter Occupied	2,873	32.7%
Vacant	991	11.3%
vacant	331	11.

324
83

	(nun	Age and Gentlember and percent of				
Under 5 years of age	Male		Female		Both	
	972	4.2%	872	3.8%	1,844	7.9%
5 to 17 years of age	2,749	11.8%	2,508	10.8%	5,257	22.7%
18 to 21 years of age	816	3.5%	722	3.1%	1,538	6.6%
22 to 29 years of age	1,341	5.8%	1,305	5.6%	2,646	11.4%
30 to 44 years of age	2,219	9.6%	2,253	9.7%	4,472	19.3%
45 to 64 years of age	2,503	10.8%	2,501	10.8%	5,004	21.6%
65 years of age and older	1,139	4.9%	1,308	5.6%	2,447	10.5%

Other Information

Congressional Districts: 1
Senate Districts: 38
SBOE Districts: 5
Judicial Districts: 16,26

USDs: 209,226,374,480,483,507